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- Logon Procedure -
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*** NATURAL SECURITY SYSTEM ***
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TO EXIT THIS SCREEN, ENTER "FIN® AS THE APPLICATION-ID

Application ID :

PASSWORD :

DATA PRISEAD,PRSBATA
% 06:38:20

- Mailbox Display -

This mailbox: BATCHA was mailed on:

*** NATURAL LOGON PROCEDURE ***

User ID :

2018-04-27

at: 07:39:52 by: JJSCSC

FEEAEIAIEAAITAAXIAAXAAIAXAAITXAAITXAAITXAAXAXIAXAXAITXAAXTXxIAITXxIrdhirdrhidrhihhdhihirhiihiiikkx

* THIS NATURAL SECURITY LOGON CAN BE USED IN BATCH ADHOC MODE *
* ONLY. *
* *
* AN ADHOC PROGRAM SHOULD BE USED FOR SPECIAL, ONE TIME *
* REQUESTS ONLY. ANY OTHER PROGRAM MUST BE STRESS TESTED AND *
* MOVED TO THE BATCH EXECUTE ONLY LIBRARY. *
* *
* PROGRAMS CANNOT BE SAVED IN THIS LIBRARY. THE EDIT COMMAND *
* MUST BE USED. *
* *
* *
* *
* THIS DATA BASE IS BROUGHT DOWN EVERY SATURDAY MORNING AT *
* 05:00 IN ORDER TO TAKE THE FDR BACKUPS. *
* *
* DATA BASE: ADAPRD11 DBID: 21 NATURAL 8.2 *
AR S o R R S S S R R R S S R e S S S R R S R R R R SR e e o e S S R R e e S o R
¢ 06:38:20 *%x NATURAL LOGON PROCEDURE *** 2018-04-27

- Mailbox Display -
This mailbox: MAIL31

was mailed on: 2014-11-

09 at: 07:41:28 by: JJSCSC

AEAAEAAAAAAKAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAXAAAAXAAAXAAAAAAAAXAAAAAAAAAAXAAAAAAAXAAAAKX

DATA BASE: ADAPRD11 DBID: 21
THIS DATA BASE

05:00 IN ORDER TO TAKE THE FDR BACKUPS.

AVAILABLE ON THE NYC
SECTION;

INTRANET UNDER THE

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
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NATURAL 8.2
IS BROUGHT DOWN EVERY SATURDAY MORNING AT

THE NATURAL 8.2 AND OTHER ADABAS-RELATED MANUALS ARE
GO TO LINKS, AND THEN SOFTWARE.

IT COMMUNITY PORTAL
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¢Logon accepted to library PRISEAD.
$NEXT PRESRUNS

$#INPUT

DATA 91644 7026 000
$RUN DATE: 04/27/18
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
RUN TIME: 06:38:20.6

MANAGEMENT

REPORT: PRESRUNS
CERTIFICATION EVALUATION, REPORTING AND TRACKING

SYSTEM (CERTS)
LIST TITLE CODE: 91644

TGCTUT HA>>

COITGCw»w =M T O

LAMORGESE
WILLIAMS
PEZZELLA
MCDONAGH
MCGANN
DUGGAN
PREZI0SO
MELNIK SR.
MANDATO
RAIA
FLETCHER
TRAPP
TAVERAS
MCDONALD
FULCHER
DEL VECCHIO
MCARDLE
KUZMYAK
MOSS

KATZ
MURPHY
HEALY
SALZILLO
FIGUEROA JR
MULLINS
CLARKE
HARDING

7026

LIST TYPE: 75

TYPE: 30

GROUP NO: 0

LIST AGENCY: 0

LIST NO VET P/S RES NAME (FIRST, MI & LAST)

1.000 V PAUL
2.000 PAUL
3.000 THOMAS
4.000 MICHAEL
5.000 MICHAEL
6.000 JOHN
7.000 ROBERT
8.000 THOMAS
9.000 JOHN
10.000 DANIEL
11.000 JOHN
12.000 HENRY
13.000 HECTOR
14.000 KEVIN
15.000 WILLIAM
16.000 JOSEPH
17.000 BRENDAN
18.000 JOHN
19.000 ROBERT
20.000 ROBERT
21.000 MICHAEL
22.000 JOHN
23.000 FRANK
24.000 FELIX
25.000 DANIEL
26.000 CHRISTOPHER
27.000 ARCHIBALD
28.000 ALFREDO

TOW>T

CAVALLARO
age 2

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF CITYWIDE
INFORMATION SYSTEMS

ELIGIBLE LISTING

105.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000

EXAM NO:

RELATED LIST

LIST DIVISION:



29.000
30.000
31.000
32.000
33.000
34.000
35.000
36.000
37.000
38.000
39.000
40.000
41.000
42.000
43.000
44 .000
45.000
46.000
47.000
48.000
49.000
50.000
51.000
52.000
53.000
54.000
55.000
56.000
57.000
58.000
59.000
60.000
61.000
62.000
63.000
64.000
65.000
66.000
67.000
68.000
69.000
70.000
71.000
72.000
73.000
74.000
75.000
76.000
77.000
78.000
79.000
80.000
81.000
82.000
83.000
84.000
85.000
86.000
87.000
88.000
89.000
90.000
91.000

EDWARD
GLEN
RICHARD
ALEXANDER
WALTER
RANDY
JAMES
PASQUALE
STEPHEN
JOHN
PETER
MICHAEL
ANTHONY
THOMAS
KEVIN
DOMINICK
TIMOTHY
PATRICK
VINCENT
VARNEY
MICHAEL
DANIEL
STEPHEN
MICHAEL
GARY
WILLI1AM
JAMES
JON
GREGG
ANTHONY
DONOVAN
STEPHEN
CHARLES
CHRISTOPHER
ALAN
ROBERT
STILWELL
DAVID
RAYMOND
HARRY
CHRISTOPHER
YAKOV
MICHAEL
JOSEPH
JOHN
ANTHONY
MICHAEL
ALEXANDER
STEVEN
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
RICHARD
JAMES
MARIO
DENIS
WILLI1AM
SEAN
LAWRENCE
STEPHEN
VITALIY
JAIME
JOSEPH
DANIEL

E7026L1
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MCGAY
WILSON
CAMBARERI
MOSKALYUK
HOEHN
MARTIN
MCGOVERN
RICCARDELLI
MCDONAGH
PAINTING
MCNULTY
PRUNTY
POLITI
WYLER
WARD
MILAZZO JR
MCCARTHY
HALLAHAN
GALANTE
KARWEE
REILLY

DISCHER
SYPNIEWSKI
BAUCCIO
MITCHELL
MILLS
FREIBERG
ANDREANI
PINK
SZILAGYI
KRAUS
SHAFFER
WAGNER
GINGRICH
MANRIQUEZ
SCHICKLER
MANT INEO
PIETRANGOLARE
SWEENEY
ALAYEV
DINARDO
BADOLATO
TSONTOS
ORTIZ
MORELLI
NADEL
LACAVA
CARBONE
SAMPSON
MURPHY
O"HALLORAN
DECORLA-SOUZA
BELOKOSTOLSKY
GUSTAVSON
GUTHRIE
BALESTRIERE
HODA
GIMELSHTEYN
AMBIA
O"CONNELL
LAURUSKA
age 3

100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000



92.000
93.000
94.000
95.000
96.000
97.000
98.000
99.000
100.000
101.000
102.000
103.000
104.000
105.000
106.000
107.000
108.000
109.000
110.000
111.000
112.000
113.000
114.000
115.000
116.000
117.000
118.000
119.000
120.000
121.000
122.000
123.000
124.000
125.000
126.000
127.000
128.000
129.000
130.000
131.000
132.000
133.000
134.000
135.000
136.000
137.000
138.000
139.000
140.000
141.000
142.000
143.000
144 .000
145.000
146.000
147.000
148.000
149.000
150.000
151.000
152.000
153.000
154.000

<<

ROBERT
HENRY
MICHAEL
ROBERT
DOMENICO
DENNIS
SHEIK
JOHN
ROBERT
MICHAEL
CHRISTOPHER
DONALD
BRIAN
ADMIR
JOHN
RICHARD
HASSAN
DIMITAR
SCOTT
WALTER
PHILIP
LENNOX
ANTHONY
RAFAEL
WILLIAM
BARRY
CHARLES
STEPHEN
RAFAL
BLADIMIR
ROBERT
CHARLES
DANIEL
MICHAEL
ROBERT
WILLIAM
DAYARAM
DONALD
SALVATORE
JAMES
ALEKCI
MICHAEL
JAMES
ALAN
LUIS
JOHN
JUAN
MARTIN
GAVASKAR
GLENN
MATTHEW
STEVE
CHRISTEN
JOEL
EDWARD
DAVID
KURT
ROBERT
MARYELLEN
CHRISTOPHER
ALBERTO
MALGORZATA
DAVID
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MOCCI0
WOEHL ING
HALLORAN
DOCHNAHL
EDUARDO
HUNTER
NASRUDDIN
BAVOSO
MILES
KROKEL
ROBLES
MACCORMACK
CAMPBELL
KANLIC
WELSH
PEDERSEN
MOHAMMED
DIMITROV
LANGDON
KOTNIK
JOHNSON
CORLETTE
GRAZIANO
ROSSO
STODDARD
SULLIVAN
LAIDLAW
NEHAUL
KASZUBA
CABRERA
LANGONE
DANA
CARONNA
MCCARTHY
LAMONTE
QUIRK
BRIDGEMOHAN
HARTNETT
VETRO
0"DWYER
JUNKOVIC
SULLIVAN
FLOREZ
CASCIANO
GUZMAN
JANCZEWSKI
SILVA
MICHAL IK
RAMBUDHAN
TURNBULL
LE IMBACH
DYCKOFF
BAGER
BEHARRY
CARROLL JR
RODRIGUEZ
GORIN
MASTROLEMBO
REILLY
CRONIN
SUAREZ
BURKE
MORRIS
age 4

100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
95.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
90.0000
85.0000
85.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000



155.000
156.000
157.000
158.000
159.000
160.000
161.000
162.000
163.000
164.000
165.000
166.000
167.000
168.000
169.000
170.000
171.000
172.000
173.000
174.000
175.000
176.000
177.000
178.000
179.000
180.000
181.000
182.000
183.000
184.000
185.000
186.000
187.000
188.000
189.000
190.000
191.000
192.000
193.000
194.000
195.000
196.000
197.000
198.000
199.000
200.000
201.000
202.000
203.000
204.000
205.000
206.000
207.000
208.000
209.000
210.000
211.000
212.000
213.000
214.000
215.000
216.000
217.000

<< <<

MICHAEL
JERRY
EDWARD
DANIEL
SALVATORE
KYLE
DAVID
THOMAS
HAROLD
DEREK
CHRISTIAN
MYLES
ROBERT
PAUL
JAMES
ERIC
CHRISTOPHER
RYSZARD
MICHAEL
CHRISTOPHER
MIGUEL
OSCAR
CHRISTOPHER
KHALIL
VICTOR
KEVIN
RODNEY
BRIAN
JOHN
MATTHEW
CONAL
FRANCIS
MATTHEW
BRIAN
HOWELL
DAVIDSON
DANIEL
JEAN
RICHARD
ST HOPE
MICHAEL
SEAN
MICHAEL
RONALD
MARTIN
PAUL
STEVEN
VOLODYMYR
JAMES
DARIUS
CHRISTOPHER
SEAN
FRANK
CLIFTON
KEITHLEY
THOMAS
JAVIER
WILLI1AM
KENNETH
JAMES
PATRICK
NIGEL
BENJAMIN

E7026L1

=Trrm &m 4 MU O XUT

=G

ezZzZ4d WrPrPTwWa>0n O=n >0 T

VILARELLE
ILLIANO
NIELSEN
SALZILLO
CANNAROZZO
GANPAT
HERNANDEZ
RYAN
MORGAN
OXFORD
RICHARDS
KEHOE
GROPPER
LEONARDO
PELTER
DEVITTO
IGLHAUT
CMIELEWSKI
CAGGIANO
CURRY
PEREZ

I1BRAHIM
AMATRUDO
ROBERTS
WASHINGTON
MCCABE
RYMDZ 10NEK
VIVIANO
RYAN
MCPARTLAND
READY
DEVANE
JORDAN
PHILLIPS
BALSAMO
PASSADE
OLIN
HAUGHTON
LAYDEN JR
MULDOON
MURPHY
JAIPERSAUD
0" GORMAN
MAGLI10CCO

W POJE

mauaon oo0oro=m -

HRYB
BROWN
LAUCISKIS
LAFAYE
WALSH
COSTANZO
MCQUEEN
GREENE
HEANEY
OCASIO
FOLEY
MULLINS
MASTRANDE
NOWAK
BLANCHE
NERI
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80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
80.0000
75.0000
75.0000
75.0000
75.0000
75.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000



218.000
219.000
220.000
221.000
222.000
223.000
224.000
225.000
226.000
227.000
228.000
229.000
230.000
231.000
232.000
233.000
234.000
235.000
236.000
237.000
238.000
239.000
240.000
241.000
242 .000
243.000
244000
245.000
246.000
247.000
248.000
249.000
250.000
251.000
252.000
253.000
254.000
255.000
256.000
257.000
258.000
259.000
260.000
261.000
262.000
263.000
264.000
265.000
266.000
267.000
268.000
269.000
270.000
271.000
272.000
273.000
274.000
275.000
276.000
277.000
278.000
279.000
280.000

MIGUEL
JOHN
DAVID
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
LYDON
KENNETH
ANTHONY
ROBERT
STEPHEN
JAMES
RICHARD
STEVEN
JOSEPH
RAYMOND
KYRIAKOS
PETER
CHRISTOPHER
1SAAC
MATTHEW
SHAUN
SEAN
CHRISTOPHER
VINCENT
KEVIN
KEITH
DAVID
MICHAEL
ERIC
PAUL
RICHARD
DENNIS
MICHAEL
WILLIAM
ROBERT
AUDIE
NICHOLAS
NABIL
WLADYSLAW
FRANK
CHRISTOPHER
ALAN
MAURICE
RICHARD
SEAN
EVAN
JOHN
ANDREW
MICHAEL
LLAIRD
STEPHEN
VINCENT
VINCENT
ANTHONY
AMIN
LOUIS
ROBERT
GEORGE
TIMOTHY
ERNEST
DONALD
ANTHONY
ANDREW

E7026L1
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IRIZARRY
MAC MAHON
DONALDSON
FARRELL

YOUNG
FICHERA
MANNINO
SIGLER
MCDONNELL
UBIERA
MCNELIS
DELLACAVA
CIANO
TRIANTAFILLOPOU
FOTI
REINHOLD
FREMPONG
RIPPE
LENNAN
O"HAGAN
MULLARKEY

J FRASCA
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DAVIES
ANDERSON
WEIHS
CAMASTRO SR.
PENTENRIEDER
PISANI
BAPTISTE
APPELT
GUZMAN
WALSH
JOYCE
VILLAFLOR
SOUTO
MAHDI
BIEGLARIAN
SIBLANO
GRIFFIN
WILLAUM
SILVERA
DENORA
ROCHE
MANCA
SNODDY
FONSECA
D"AMICO
ONEIL
MARINARO
SPINA
CAMPISI
RUSSO
QUANUNGO
ROJO
CALAMIA
CHERY
FUNG
APONTE
TIERNEY
PORTA
RODNEY
age 6

70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000



?

281.000
282.000
283.000
284.000
285.000
286.000
287.000
288.000
289.000
290.000
291.000
292.000
293.000
294.000
295.000
296.000
297.000
298.000
299.000
300.000
301.000
302.000
303.000
304.000
305.000
306.000
307.000
308.000
309.000
310.000
311.000
312.000
313.000
314.000
315.000
316.000
317.000
318.000
319.000
320.000
321.000
322.000
323.000
324.000
325.000
326.000
327.000
328.000
329.000
330.000
331.000
332.000
333.000
334.000
335.000
336.000
337.000
338.000
339.000
340.000
341.000
342.000
343.000

FLOYD
JOSEPH
WILLIAM
LOUIS
GERARD
THOMAS
BRIAN
THOMAS
EMMANUEL
CELESTINO
RAMON
RICHARD
SANFORD
CHRISTOPHER
BRIAN
I SHWAR
JAMES
STEVEN
ADRIAN
OSCAR
JAMES
JOHN
KEVIN
PAUL
THOMAS
MATTHEW
JOSEPH
THOMAS
MONIE
KEVIN
PHILLIP
PETER
GEORGE
BRENDAN
WILLIAM
JAMES
ARTHUR
ARTHURO
THOMAS
ANTHONY

DENNIS
THOMAS
ARIEL
RICHARD
WAYNE
KEVIN
JOHN
DONALD
WILLIAM
PETER
NICHOLAS
WOLFGANG
THOMAS
SEAN
TIMOTHY
GIUSEPPE
JOHN
MARK
THOMAS
STEVEN
MICHAEL
CHRISTOPHER
MARCO

E7026L1
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FARQUHARSON
LOFARO
MULLINS
JACOBY
DEVINE
MCILWAINE
AHERN
DECKER
TORRES
FERNANDEZ
PENZO
TERRIO JR
LAPSLEY
WAGNER
SUTHERLAND
MEGNATH
AAMLFITANO
LOPEZ
AGEDA
SANTANA
ALESI
SULLIVAN
DAVIES JR
GIACCONE
ROM
CLERKIN
TOBIA
PIERCE
DEALLFORDII
NOLAN

KYIN
LOMBARDO 111
ANDROSIGLI10
BENN

ALLEN
DEVINE
POLOSINO
MARTINEZ
GURRY
LOPEZ

M MOORE

>HAr<TnmXxX T

am O-4HO

HEAVEY
FERRERA
VANWETTERING
SCOTT
KEARINS
LUCCHI
DURING
BENN
MORRISSEY
GIGLIO
HELLMANN
ROONEY
GLENDON
DOWD
GUIDO
SYNOWIEC
FEIBUSCH
CARBERRY
MERCADO
IPPOLITO
SHERLOCK
SAPONARA

Page 7

70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000

70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000



344.000
345.000
346.000
347.000
348.000
349.000
350.000
351.000
352.000

MITCHELL
LORENZO
PATRICK
ERIC
THOMAS
FRANK
ERIC
PAUL
ANGEL

TOTAL ELIGIBLES PRINTED FOR

TOTAL AGENCIES

TOTAL ELIGIBLES PRINTED:

$NEXT FIN

352

E7026L1
SEMINARIO

A WORRELL

J MCGOVERN
THORESEN

J KEANEY
GERACI

J SCHAUER
MUNGALS INGH

L CAMACHO

352

$NAT9995 Natural session terminated normally.

Page 8

70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000
70.0000



